TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.		03/21/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalypso Media GmbH	
Street Address:	Wilhelm Leuschner Strasse 11-13	
City:	Worms	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67547	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576522	TROPICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)935-5728 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2129355700 Phone:

Email: email@colucci-umans.com, rjacobson@colucci-umans.com

Frank J. Colucci Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPJ-TABS NO.40870.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci	
Signature:	/fjc/	
Date:	04/11/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC016#page1.tif source=DOC016#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0057

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement effective as of July 1, 2011 by and between Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is at 622 Broadway, New York, NY 10012, USA (the "Seller"), and Kalypso Media GmbH, a German company whose principal place of business is at Wilhelm Leuschner Strasse 11-13, 67547 Worms, Germany ("Buyer"), Seller has adopted and used in the United States and elsewhere the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"):

Buyer wishes to acquire the Marks and all parts of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world.

In return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all parts of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world, including the right to apply for and maintain registrations worldwide for the Marks and any variations thereof, the right to sue and recover for, and the right to the profits or damages due or accrued, or arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or passing off or dilution of or damage or injury to all of the Marks.

Dated: March 21, 2012

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.

Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0058**

Schedule A

Trademarks

	Trademark	Territory	Classes	Application Number	Registration Number
r	TROPICO	European Union	09, 16, 28	001377290	001377290
Γ	TROPICO	United States	09, 16, 28	75/826,607	2,576,522

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/11/2012